When necessary by bled the first transparent 
dress was changed definitively by gauze. SETTING: Intensive care unit of univ hosp in south 
of Brazil. RESULTS: 1129 dressings were placed in 448 catheters (58% single-lumen, 24% 
swan ganz and 18% double-lumen), of 331 patients. Three hundred nine (309,69%) catheters 
were in subclavian vein, 92 (20,5%) in jugular vein and 47 (10,5%) in femoral vein. Gauze 
dressing were 461 (40,8%), Opsite® 245 (21,7%), Tegaderm® 220 (19,5%) and Bioclusive® 
203 (18,0%). Catheters in subclavian vein infected more than jugular and femoral.